P it

Modification/Change Order No. 2

Bid Number:

PO #: 195193

Fort Bend County Drainage District

EWP — Oyster Creek Channel Bank Stabilization Phase I

Fort Bend County, Texas
April 6, 2021
CHANGE ORDER/MODIFICATION NO. 1 Effective Date: Page 1 of 2
Project: EWP -Oyster Creek Channel Bank Stabilization Phase
Contract: PO 195193 Phatel: 1
o 12/16/2019
Issued By (Contracting Local Organization): [ssued To (Contractor):
Fort Bend County Shirley and Sons

TYPE OF MODIFICATION (check appropriate box below)

X | CHANGE ORDER: Issued pursuant to Article 14.4 the changes set forth below are made by this modification.

Contract Price $3,296,222.56
Net Increase in Contract Price: $174,895.00 PERFORMANCE TIME: none
REVISED Contract Price: $3.471,117.56

ATTACHMENTS (If none, so state.):

This modification is hereby made a part of the contract. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions
of the original contract (as revised) remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR’S RELEASE OF CLAIMS
In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete cquitable adjustment for the Contractors
proposal, dated 4-1-2021, the Contractor hereby releases Fort Bend County from any and all liability under
this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances concerning the added
work for the above added work, including all impacts to the work, overhead and profit.

Recommended By:(print or type namettitle of signer)

Thomas P. Beach, PE
M&L Consultants

Thomae . Beack

Important Note: Contractor IS required to sign this document and return two (2) copies to the issuing office.

CONTRACTOR (print or type nametitle of signer) Sponsors/Conlractigg Local Wt_ion

Adam Wright 507,
I{Lﬂ-‘. \.‘L

- ks ik Fort Bend County Drainage District
. Skn{le‘l ‘ﬂf\“rcl-@ H+
SIGNATURE (perst!m authorized to sign) DATE SIGNATURE (County Judge) DATE

///2‘ fﬂf’%/j H-5-4)



Modification/Change Order No.2

Fort Bend County Drainage District

EWP — Oyster Creck Phase 1 Channel Bank Stabilization
Fort Bend County, Texas

April 6, 2021

Contract No: PO 195193

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION/CHANGE ORDER

Pursuant to General Condition, Article 14.4, the contract shall be modified as following.

The Contractor shall furnish all material, equipment, and labor to install 150 pieces of 8” x 30" x .322
wall thickness steel pipe in the bellies of the sheet pile web. The contractor shall furnish 2 -6” angle
iron for each pipe and weld the angle to the sheet pile and the installed 8” pipe. Each pipe pile shall

be capped the concrete to create a watertight seal.

Compensation shall be in accordance with the applicable added items below. Contractor Quality
Control shall be accomplished in accordance with Construction Specification 94 for the added work.

Changes to the Bid Schedule:

Add

Item Unit

No.  Work or Material Spec. Quantity Units Price Amount
22 Added Pipe Piles 31 1 LS $XX $174,895.00

Contract price increase - $ 174,895.00
Contract Performance time: - no change

CONTRACTOR’S STATEMENT OF RELEASE

In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for the
Contractors proposal, dated 4-1-2021, the Contractor hereby releases Fort Bend County from any and
all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or
circumstances concerning the added work for the above added work, including all impacts to the
work, overhead and profit.



[ SHIRLEY & SONS |

_CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

P.O. Box 429 « Cleveland, Texas 77328-0429
15705 FM 787 West - Cleveland, Texas 77327
HOUSTON LINE: (713) 222-7881 * PHONE: (281) 592-9254 + FAX: (281) 592-9543

April 1, 2021
Oyster Creek Phase 1 Mod 2

Attn: Tom Beach

We are pleased to submit this proposal for furnishing and driving approximately 150 pieces of
8"x30'x.322" wall pipe in between the belly’s of the sheet pile. Also included is welding two pieces of
angle iron from the pipe to the sheet pile and filling the top of the pipe with concrete.

Total Price $174,895.00
Any questions please call.

-

Ronald R S



